2021 IESA Sectional - Martino

Race Date
October 09, 21 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - MARTINO Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 37 Average Time: 13:06.1
1 1637 Brea Counihan 7 1 1 12:38.7 12:38.7 0:00.0
2 1639 Mia Forystek 7 2 3 12:39.4 25:18.1 0:00.6
3 1635 Callie Barker 8 4 7 12:54.2 38:12.4 0:154
4 1638 Ava Dughetti 8 7 14 12:58.7 51:11.1 0:19.9
5 1640 Aubrey Trautvetter 6 23 37 14:19.6 1:05:30.7 1:40.8
6 1641 Kiley Vanleeuwen 8 (24) (61) 14:23.7  1:19:54.5 1:44.9
7 1636 Alexa Cohen 8 (45) (106) 15:56.1  1:35:50.6 3:17.3
Team - Hickory Creek Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 55 Average Time: 13:31.8
1 1580 Nora Defrank 8 8 8 13:07.3 13:07.3 0:00.0
2 1582 Ava Feigl 7 9 17 13:23.1 26:30.5 0:15.8
3 1579 Emily Creech 7 10 27 13:30.2 40:00.7 0:22.8
4 1581 Mia Drzewiecki 8 11 38 13:35.1 53:35.8 0:27.7
5 1587 Dani Schedin 6 17 55 14:03.5 1:07:39.4 0:56.1
6 1588 Madeline Valerius 8 (26) (81) 14:25.3  1:22:04.7 1:17.9
7 1584 Mackenzie Lehan 8 (31) (112) 14:45.8 1:36:50.5 1:38.4
Team - Summit Hill Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 59 Average Time: 13:32.3
1 1723 Kate Roberts 7 3 3 12:41.2 12:41.2 0:00.0
2 1720 Olivia Mancini 8 5 8 12:54.4 25:35.7 0:13.1
3 1722 Graclyn Olson 6 14 22 13:46.6 39:22.3 1:05.3
4 1717 Olivia Launius 7 18 40 14:06.7 53:29.0 1:25.4
5 1716 Eliana Kaitei 6 19 59 14:12.7 1:07:41.7 1:31.4
6 1718 Vanessalee 8 (22) (81) 14:17.8 1:21:59.6 1:36.6
7 1715 Emily Flores 6 27) (108) 14:27.2 1:36:26.8 1:45.9
Team - Liberty Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 84 Average Time: 13:53.3
1 1622 Ellie Trench 8 6 6 12:57.6 12:57.6 0:00.0
2 1618 McKenna Redican 7 13 19 13:45.3 26:42.9 0:47.7
3 1621 Lucy Sheriff 5 16 35 14:02.8 40:45.8 1:05.2
4 1620 Ruby Sheriff 5 20 55 14:12.8 54:58.6 1:15.2
5 1617 Penny Pinciak 5 29 84 14:27.8  1:09:26.5 1:30.2
6 1624 Avery Young 5 (35) (119) 15:24.7  1:24:51.2 2:27.1
7 1615 Sophia Olszta 5 (38) (157) 15:38.2  1:40:29.5 2:40.6
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Team - Parker
Team Score (places): 137
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Team - Bourbonnais UGC

Mia Caporale
Safiya Douglas
Abby Mullin
Isla Thomson
Bianey Beltan
Izzy Asche
Tsion Epley

Team Score (places): 186
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Sarah Bouferrache
Aaliyah Lanum
Claire Morrall
Norah Bouferrache
Samantha Harsy
Ailey McCann
Sammi Mroz

Team - Mokena
Team Score (places): 189
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Marissa LaMonte
Nicole Demma
Taylor Bush
Cassidy Dion
Briana Slaney
Lauren Woods
Payton Lanigan

Team - Hart
Team Score (places): 223
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Addison Woodward
Kathryn Krupa
Lilliana Trinidad
Anika Izenbart
Abriana Recendiz
Morgan Lawrence
Makayla Shulman

Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 14:45.6
8 15 15 13:53.3 13:53.3 0:00.0
6 21 36 14:13.5 28:06.8 0:20.2
7 25 61 14:25.3 42:32.2 0:32.0
7 36 97 15:28.3 58:00.5 1:34.9
7 40 137 15:47.4  1:13:48.0 1:54.1
8 (47) (184) 16:05.7  1:29:53.7 2:12.4
8 (49) (233) 16:21.3  1:46:15.1 2:28.0
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 15:19.4
8 30 30 14:31.5 14:31.5 0:00.0
7 32 62 14:47.4 29:19.0 0:15.9
7 37 99 15:28.9 44:47.9 0:57.3
7 43 142 15:54.2  1:00:42.2 1:22.7
6 44 186 15:54.8 1:16:37.1 1:23.2
7 (50) (236) 16:21.8  1:32:58.9 1:50.2
7 (54) (290) 16:29.2  1:49:28.1 1:57.6
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 15:24.1
8 12 12 13:44.5 13:44.5 0:00.0
7 34 46 14:54.6 28:39.1 1:10.0
7 41 87 15:53.3 44:32.5 2:08.7
7 46 133 15:57.3  1:00:29.8 2:12.7
7 56 189 16:30.8  1:17:00.6 2:46.2
7 (60) (249) 17:20.1  1:34:20.7 3:35.5
7 (62) (311) 17:27.1  1:51:47.9 3:42.6
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 15:53.8
8 33 33 14:52.5 14:52.5 0:00.0
8 39 72 15:39.8 30:32.4 0:47.2
8 48 120 16:06.8 46:39.2 1:14.2
8 51 171 16:24.3  1:03:03.5 1:31.7
7 52 223 16:25.5  1:19:29.1 1:32.9
7 (55) (278) 16:30.2  1:35:59.3 1:37.6
6 (59) (337) 16:50.6  1:52:49.9 1:58.0
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2021 IESA Sectional - Martino

Race Date
October 09, 21 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Kankakee Finish Position- 9

Team Score (places): 267 Average Time: 17:10.5
1 1600 Charlotte Case 8 28 28 14:27.6 14:27.6 0:00.0
2 1599 Demy Bell 7 53 81 16:28.8 30:56.4 2:01.2
3 1603 Melaina Hall 5 57 138 16:48.8 47:45.2 2:21.2
4 1601 Arden Chandler 6 63 201 17:44.4  1:05:29.7 3:16.8
5 1602 Faith Guttendorf 8 66 267 20:23.1 1.25:52.8 5:55.5
6 1605 Cynthia Reiniche 7 (68) (335) 20:50.5 1:46:43.3 6:22.9
7 1604 Jaciyah Hill 7 (69) (404) 21:59.5 2:08:42.8 7:31.9

Team - University Park-Crete Monee Finish Position - 10

Team Score (places): 290 Average Time: 17:54.5
1 1737 Brook Hobbs 8 42 42 15:54.2 15:54.2 0:00.0
2 1743 Evelyn Stozenbach 7 58 100 16:50.1 32:44.3 0:55.8
3 1742 Noelani Page 6 61 161 17:25.7 50:10.1 1:31.5
4 1738 Emilia Kaziunas 7 64 225 19:14.8 1.09:25.0 3:20.5
5 1739 Nicole Lomax 8 65 290 20:07.8 1:29:32.8 4:13.5
6 1740 Zayjah O'Banner 8 (67) (357) 20:49.7  1:50:22.5 4:55.4
7 1744 Makiyah Western 7 (70) (427) 23:32.3  2:13:54.9 7:38.0

Team - Prairie-Hills Junior High Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1701 AvaHolman 8 Less Than 5 17:50.3 17:50.3 0:00.0
2 1703 Amelody Payton 6 Less Than 5 17:50.6 35:40.9 0:00.2
3 1704 Da'Zaria Peterson 7 Less Than 5 22:15.3 57:56.2 4:24.9
4 1698 Amilia Brown 6 Less Than 5 24:05.6  1:22:.01.8 6:15.2

Team - Chicago Heights Middle School Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1552 Mari Mosso 7 Less Than 5 19:20.6 19:20.6 0:00.0
2 1553 Viridiana Ortiz 6 Less Than 5 26:19.7 45:40.3 6:59.1
3 1551 Yanely Jimenez 7 Less Than 5 26:35.5 1:12:15.9 7:14.9

Team - Memorial Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1654 Yanitzia Luna 8 Less Than 5 17:06.6 17:06.6 0:00.0
2 1656 Rickiah Peeples 7 Less Than 5 19:55.1 37:01.8 2:48.5
3 1652 Josephine Arrcola 7 Less Than 5 22:05.3 59:07.1 4:58.7
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